

Greensboro Alumnae Chapter

Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Incorporated™

P.O. Box 20284

Greensboro, NC 27420

## 2024 Miss Jabberwock Pageant Withdrawal Contract

I,, am a participant in the 2024 Miss Jabberwock Pageant sponsored by the Greensboro Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. (GAC).
I,, am the parent(s)/guardian(s) of the above-named participant, and I hereby agree for my child to participate in the 2024 Miss Jabberwock Pageant.
If for some reason decides to withdraw from participating in the Miss Jabberwock Pageant, we will immediately submit that decision in writing to the committee co-chairs, Jocelyn Becoats or Teresa Lipscomb-Burney.
We fully understand and agree that the application fee and the participation fee are non-refundable.
We fully understand and agree that all monies raised and collected on behalf of while a Miss Jabberwock participant, become the property of GAC upon her withdrawal and must be immediately turned over to the Jabberwock Finance Committee. Additionally, this money may not go toward another participant. We understand that once a participant withdraws, she cannot be reinstated.
At the end of the pageant process, the withdrawn participant will request a scholarship check in the amount calculated in the preceding paragraph. The withdrawn participant may request this money in writing to Delta Research and Educational Foundation (DREF) and must provide proof of acceptance and a schedule from the college/university. Once documents are received, DREF will submit the documents to the appropriate entity who will transmit the scholarship check made to the college/university on behalf of the named participant.
If a contributor requests that any monies be reimbursed because the participant chose to withdraw, the participant and/or parent must indicate to that donor that no money will be refunded as this was a donation to a non-profit organization.



## Greensboro Alumnae Chapter

Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Incorporated™
P.O. Box 20284
Greensboro, NC 27420

By our signatures affixed hereto, we the participant and parent(s) hereby acknowledge that we have read and fully understand the rules, guidelines, and stipulations pertaining to participation in the Miss Jabberwock Pageant as well as the process for withdrawal.

Jabberwockette (Print Name)	Jabberwockette's Signature	Date
Legal Guardian (Print Name)	 Legal Guardian's Signature	 Date
Legal Guardian (Print Name)	Legal Guardian's Signature	 Date
Witness (Print Name)	 Witness's Signature	 Date

Thank you!

Jabberwock Co-Chairs

Jocelyn Becoats (704-517-3025) and Teresa Lipscomb-Burney (336-337-4005)